February 16, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1553

Page 1, line 1, remove "to repeal"

Page 1, remove line 2

Page 1, line 3, remove "restrictions on adult establishments;"

Page 4, line 14, after "means" insert "a business that is operated predominately as"

Page 4, line 17, replace "study" with "studio"

Page 6, line 24, replace "7.92" with "1.83"

Page 7, line 6, replace "7.92" with "1.83"

Page 7, replace lines 9 through 11 with:

"SECTION 8. <u>Application</u>. This Act does not apply to a sexually oriented business that is located within a county and which is regulated by the county or to a business that is located within city limits and which is regulated by ordinance."

Page 7, remove lines 25 and 26

Renumber accordingly